

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 99 OF 2025

Siyaram Silk Mills LtdPETITIONER

V/S

99yrs Network LlpRESPONDENT

None for the Parties.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)